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Arrabon House Inc. 
29 Wilson Park Rd. 
Toronto, ON  M6K 3B6 

Karen Prosper 
(ED) 

(416) 536-7037 kprosper@arrabonhouse.org 
Web: www.arrabonhouse.org 

BOOST for Kids 
245 Eglinton Ave E,  
Toronto, ON M4W 3P4 

Karyn Kennedy 
(President & CEO) 

(416) 515-1100
ext.225

kennedy@boostforkids.org 
Web: www.boostforkids.org 

Breakaway Addiction Services 
21 Strickland Ave. 
Toronto, ON M6K 3E6 

Nicola Bingham 
(ED) 

(416) 234-1942
ext.230

NicolaB@breakawayaddictions.ca 
Web: www.breakawayaddictions.ca 

CAFCAN Social Services 
995 Arrow Rd. 
Toronto, ON  M9M 2Z5 

Floydeen Charles-Fridal 
(ED) 

(416) 746-5772
ext. 226

FCharles-Fridal@cafcan.org 
Web: www.jcaontario.org 

Central Toronto Youth Services 
65 Wellesley St., East, 3rd Floor 
Toronto, ON  M4Y 1G7 

Heather Sproule 
(ED) 

(416) 924-2100
ext. 257

heather.sproule@ctys.org 
Web: www.ctys.org 

Centre francophone de Toronto 
555 Richmond St west # 303 
Toronto, Ontario – M5V 3B1 

Florence Ngenzebuhoro 
(ED) 

(416) 922-2672
ext. 248

florencen@centrefranco.org 
Web: www.centrefranco.org 

Child Development Institute 
197 Euclid Ave. 
Toronto, ON  M6J 2J8 

Lynn Ryan MacKenzie 
(CEO) 

416) 603-1827
ext. 2225

LRMackenzie@childdevelop.ca 
Web: www.childdevelop.ca 

Children’s Aid Society of Toronto 
30 Isabella Street 
Toronto, ON M4Y 1N1 

Paul Rosebush 
(CEO) 

(416) 924-4646
or
(416) 924-4640

prosebush@TorontoCAS.ca 
Web: www.torontocas.ca 

George Hull Centre for Children & Families 
81 The East Mall, 3rd Floor 
Toronto, ON  M8Z 5W3 

Susan Chamberlain 
(ED) 

(416) 622-8833
ext. 229

Reachus@georgehullcentre.on.ca 
Web: www.georgehullcentre.on.ca 

Jewish Family & Child Service 
4600 Bathurst St. 
Toronto, ON  M2R 3V3 

Brian Prousky 
(ED) 

(416) 638-7800
ext. 6284

 bprousky@jfandcs.com 
Web: www.jfandcs.com 

Kennedy House Youth Services 
10 Milner Business Crt.  Suite #404 
Toronto, ON  M1B 3C6 

Shelly Jaigobin 
(ED) 

(416) 299-3157 Sjaigobin@kennedyhouse.org 
Web: www.kennedyhouse.org 

LOFT Community Services 
15 Toronto St.  9th Floor 
Toronto ON M5C 2E3 

Heather McDonald 
(CEO) 

(416) 979-1994
ext. 223

hmcdonald@loftcs.org 
Web: www.loftcs.org 

Lumenus Community Services 
1126 Finch Avenue West, Unit 16 
Toronto, ON, M3J 3J6 

Lydia Sai-Chew 
(CEO) 

416 482 0081 lydia.sai-chew@skylarkyouth.org 
Web:lumenus.ca 

North York General Hospital 
4001 Leslie St. 
Toronto, ON M2K 1E1 

Ms. Jennifer Holmes-
Haronitis 
(Manager) 

(416) 756-6495 jennifer.holmes-haronitis@nygh.on.ca 
Web: www.nygh.on.ca 

Sancta Maria House 
102 Bernard Ave. 
Toronto, ON  M5R 1R9 

Ms. Sonia Seaton 
(ED) 

(416) 923-2541 soniaseaton@smhtoronto.org 
Web: www.smhtoronto.org 

Scarborough Health Network – Mental Health 
3030 Birchmount Road 
Toronto, ON  M1W 3W3  

Ms. Sari Greenwood 
Director 

416-431-8200,
ext. 2142

sgreenwood@shn.ca 
Web: www.tsh.to 
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SickKids Centre for Community Mental Health. 
440 Jarvis St. 
Toronto, ON  M4Y 2H4 

Ms. Christina Bartha 
(ED) 

416-813-7352 christina.bartha@sickkids.ca 
Web: sickkidscmh.ca 

Strides Toronto 
1200 Markham Rd.,  Suite 200 
Toronto, ON  M1H 3C3 

Ms. Janet McCrimmon 
(ED) 

(416) 321-5464
ext. 227

jmccrimmon@stridestoronto.ca 
Web: www.aislingdiscoveries.on.ca 

Turning Point Youth Services 
95 Wellesley St., East 
Toronto, ON  M4Y 2X9 

Mr. Patrick Levesque 
(ED) 

(416) 925-9250
ext.243

plevesque@turningpoint.ca 
Web: www.turning-point.ca 

Yorktown Family Services 
2010 Eglinton W, Suite 300 
Toronto, ON  M6E 2K3 

Ms. Suzette Arruda-
Santos 
(ED) 

(416) 394-2424
ext.223

Suzette@yorktownfamilyservices.com 
Web:www.yorktownfamilyservices.com 

Youthdale Treatment Centres 
229 Yonge St, Suite 300,  
Toronto, ON M5B 1N9 

John Flannery  
(Interim President /CEO) 

416-368-4896
ext 2354

jflannery@youthdale.ca 
Web: www.youthdale.ca 

YouthLink 
636 Kennedy Road 
Scarborough ON M1K 2B3 

Ms. Janice Hayes 
(ED) 

(416) 967-1773
ext. 213

Janice.hayes@youthlink.ca 
Web: www.youthlink.ca 

Humewood House Association 
40 Humewood Dr. 
Toronto, ON  M6C 2W4 

Ms. Zoë Negru 
(ED) 

(416) 651-5657
ext. 228

zoe.negru@humewoodhouse.com 
Web: www.humewoodhouse.com 

Jessie’s – The June Callwood Centre for Young 
Women 
205 Parliament St. 
Toronto, ON  M5A 2Z4 

Ms. Maritza Sanchez 
(ED) 

(416) 365-1888
ext. 231

maritza@jessiescentre.org 
Web: www.jessiescentre.org 

Massey Centre for Women, The 
1102 Broadview Ave. 
Toronto, ON  M4K 2S5 

Ms. Ekua  Asabea Blair 
(ED) 

(416) 425-6348
ext. 222

easabeablair@massey.ca 
Web: www.massey.ca 

Rosalie Hall 
3020 Lawrence Ave., East 
Toronto, ON  M1P 2T7 

Ms. Jane Kenny 
(ED) 

(416) 438-6880
ext. 239

jkenny@rosaliehall.com 
Web: www.rosaliehall.com 

Aboriginal Legal Services Inc. 
211 Yonge Street, Suite 500 
Toronto ON M5B 1M4 

Mr. Jonathan Rudin 
(Program Director) 

416-408-3967
Jonathan:(416)
408-4041 ext:
225

rudinj@lao.on.ca 
http://www.aboriginallegal.ca/ 

Anishnawbe Health Toronto 
225 Queen St. East 
Toronto, ON M5A 1S4 

Mr. Joe Hester 
(ED) 

(416) 360-0486 jhester@aht.ca 
https://www.aht.ca/ 

Native Canadian Centre of Toronto 
16 Spadina Rd. 
Toronto, ON  M5R 2S7 

Mr. Larry Frost 
(ED) 

(416) 964-9087
ext. 324

larry.frost@ncct.on.ca 
http://ncct.on.ca/ 

Native Child & Family Services of Toronto* 
30 College St., 
Toronto, ON M5G 1K2 

Siobhan McCarthy 
(Director, Holistic 
Service) 

(416) 969-8510 smccarthy@nativechild.org 
https://www.nativechild.org/ 

Toronto Council Fire Native Cultural Centre 
439 Dundas St., East 
Toronto, ON  M5A 2B1 

Ms. Andrea Chrisjohn 
(Board Designate) 

(416) 360-4350  andrea@cfis.ca 
http://www.councilfire.ca/ 


